PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fitmetrics Associates Limited	03/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr. Richard A Mostardi	
Street Address:	3376 Summit Road	
City:	Ravenna	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44266	

Name:	Donald M Flower	
Street Address:	213 Brentwood Drive	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44236	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6881179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501498968

Fax Number: (330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-376-1242

Email: rlskoglund@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney L. Skoglund
Address Line 1: 106 South Main Street

Address Line 2: First National Tower, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

PATENT

REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0968

OF \$40.00 68811/

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FMA.P.US0001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rodney L. Skoglund
Total Attachments: 2 source=patassignnuncpro#page1.tif source=patassignnuncpro#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0969

Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

This Patent Assignment, effective nunc pro tunc the 31st day of December, 2010, is made and entered into by and among Fitmetrics Associates Limited (Assignor), a Limited Liability Joint Stock Company, and Dr. Richard A. Mostardi, PHD., 3376 Summit Road, Ravenna, Ohio 44266 and Donald M. Flower, 213 Brentwood Drive, Hudson, Ohio 44236 (Assignees), individual citizens of the United States of America, wherein the undersigned Assignor by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

INFLATABLE POLYHEDRAL EXERCISE DEVICE

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the United States Patent Number 6,,881,179 filed November 25, 2001 and issued on April 19, 2005, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignees, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue and reexamination of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at

PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0970 the expense of said assignees, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States for said invention to said assignees.

Signed and sealed this	14 day of March , 2011.
MICHAEL KANE Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 8 2014	Prover Chief Operating Officer Title
Flower, personally appeared beforesaid, who being by me duly Operating Officer of Assignor instrument, who acknowledged to free act and deed of himself personal structures.	OHIO) ore me, a Notary Public for the county and state sworn, did depose and say that: he is the Chief, an individual described in the foregoing hat he did sign the foregoing instrument as the sonally and as the act of said corporation in his Officer of said corporation by authority of its

Attorney Docket No. FMA.P.US0001

PATENT REEL: 026112 FRAME: 0971

RECORDED: 04/13/2011